YOUR
APPLICATION
PACKET

WHAT ELSE CAN

WE OFFER?

If accepted into the program, our
department has a dedicated team
of Social Workers ready to offer
empathetic support to help you
maintain stability in your household.

CITY OF I

ONTARIO

HOUSING SERVICES

HOME-ARP

» Advocating for clients

o Assisting with public benefits
* Providing resources GET IN TOUCH

Rental Assistance Program




PROVIDING
HOUSING
STABILIZATION

The HOME-ARP  Rent Program
provides emergency grants to assist
very low-income renters that have
received written notification that
their right to occupy their housing unit
will be terminated within 21 days for
non-payment of rent. This program
provides assistance for up to twelve
months, including up to é months of
deferred rent payments.

QUALIFYING

$32,650

$37,300

$41,950

$46,600

$50,350

$54,100

$57,800

$61,550

*INCOME LIMITS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ANNUALLY
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ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS

Written notification for termination
of housing within 21 days for non-
payment of rent. Commonly known
as a Pay-to-Quit notice.

Copies of ID for all adults, and a
copy of Social Security Cards for all
household members.

You are not currently a recipient of
any other rental subsidy, e.g.,
Housing Choice Voucher.



