

If accepted into the program, our department has a dedicated team of Social Workers ready to offer empathetic support to help you maintain stability in your household.

- Advocating for clients
- Assisting with public benefits
- Providing resources

# YOUR APPLICATION PACKET

The HOME-ARP Rental Assistance application consists of a 21-page application. On top of the application, additional documentation will be required to supplement the application. A checklist is included to ensure you have all documents prior to submitting an application. Please note that some of the forms must completed by your Landlord or Property Manager.

You can pickup a copy of the application by visiting our office, or by downloading from our website. A physical application packet must be submitted. To submit your application, please call our office to schedule an appointment, or you can utilize our self-scheduling feature by scanning the QR code below.

### **GET IN TOUCH**



(909) 395-2006



OntarioCA.gov/Housing



208 W. Emporia St. Ontario, CA 91762





**Rental Assistance Program** 



The HOME-ARP Rent Program provides emergency grants to assist very low-income renters that have received written notification that their right to occupy their housing unit will be terminated within 21 days for non-payment of rent. This program provides assistance for up to twelve months, including up to 6 months of deferred rent payments.

## **QUALIFYING**

To qualify for this program, participants must have a gross annual household income that does not exceed 50% of Area Median Income.

#### 2024 Income Limit\*

Household Size	Income Limit (50% AMI)
1	\$32,650
2	\$37,300
3	\$41,950
4	\$46,600
5	\$50,350
6	\$54,100
7	\$57,800
8	\$61,550

\*INCOME LIMITS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ANNUALLY



# ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

- Written notification for termination of housing within 21 days for non-payment of rent. Commonly known as a Pay-to-Quit notice.
- Copies of ID for all adults, and a copy of Social Security Cards for all household members.
- You are not currently a recipient of any other rental subsidy, e.g., Housing Choice Voucher.